

Kids Peanut Butter Crunch Bar APPLICATION

Kids Peanut Butter Crunch Bar featuring **Crunchie™ Milk Protein Bites 120**, **All N Kid's Multivitamin Blend**, **Natural Flavors**, **Edible Glitter**

BENEFITS

- 8g high quality protein
- 4g dietary fiber
- Unique vitamin blend formulated for children
- Contains edible cocoa glitter

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

High Protein Peanut Confectionary Coating (palm kernel and palm oil, sugar, whey protein isolate, peanut flour, peanut extract, whey powder, sunflower lecithin, salt), Peanuts, **Crunchie™ Milk Protein Bites 120** (milk protein concentrate, rice starch), Soluble Corn Fiber, Peanut Butter (peanuts), Coconut Oil, Tapioca Syrup (tapioca starch, water), Chicory Root Fiber, Honey, **All N Kid's Multivitamin Blend** (Dicalcium phosphate, microcrystalline cellulose, milk minerals, crosscarmellose sodium, L-Choline bitartrate, Menaquinone-7 (MK7), ascorbic acid, lutein, magnesium oxide, silicone dioxide, d-alpha-tocopheryl-succinate, cholecalciferol, niacinamide, L-Selenomethionine, zinc oxide, manganese sulphate, potassium iodide, calcium-Dpantothenate, retinyl acetate, beta-carotene, sodium molybdate, chromium chloride, cyanocobalamin, folic acid, biotin, copper sulphate, thiamine mononitrate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin), **Natural Flavors**, **Cinnamon**, **Salt**, **Edible Glitter** (sodium alginate, alkalized cocoa powder, gum arabic).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: contains milk and peanut ingredients

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
Serving size	(35g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	160
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 480mg	21%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 8g	
Vitamin D 10mcg	50%
Calcium 166mg	15%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 73mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CRNCH-BLND-GLTR-AS-0222-1

This prototype has been processed in a facility that contains milk, eggs, soy, wheat, nut and fish allergens. The information contained in this document is intended for the recipient's information only and has not been independently verified. While Glanbia endeavors to ensure that all information contained in this document is correct, no warranty is given that the information is accurate and Glanbia does not assume any guarantee against patent infringement, liabilities or risks involved from the use of these products or information. Any health claims, if any, contained in this document are for illustration purposes only and are subject to approval by the relevant regulatory authority in each Member State where the purchaser markets final consumer products.